August 27, 2019 Public Hearing

ROYALTON TOWNSHIP

6052 Royalton Road

Braham, MN 55006-2734 320-396-2982

Email: <u>royalton@</u>royaltontownship.com Website: <u>www.royaltontownship.com</u>

ROYALTON TOWNSHIP NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Royalton Township Planning Commission and Board of Supervisors will hold a public hearing at 6:30 p.m., Tuesday, August 27, 2019, at the Royalton Town Hall, 6052 Royalton Road, Braham, MN.

The purpose of the hearing is to solicit testimony on amending the Royalton Township Subsurface Sewage Treatment Systems ordinance as follows:

- Section 4.02.04: mitigation requirements of systems determined to be imminent threats to public health and safety.
- Section 5.02.04: compliance criteria for holding tanks.
- Sections 6.01 and 6.02: descriptions of when permits are required and not required.

A draft copy of the ordinance amendments is available at the town office. All interested persons are invited to attend the hearing and be heard on the proposed amendments. Written testimony will be received at the town hall until the time of the meeting.

Posted this 4th day of August 2019

Duane P. Swanson

Royalton Township Clerk